STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SENATE

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 2023

3/1
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number to SB 308/a/ec
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY SENATOR
1. On page 1, line 19, strike "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof "twelve".
The state of two
2. On page 1, line 20, strike "governor" and insert in lieu thereof "president pro tempore of the
senate, the speaker of the house of representatives and the minority floor leader from each
chamber,".
3. On page 1, line 21, after the period, insert "The president pro tempore of the senate shall
appoint four voting members, the speaker of the house of representatives shall appoint four
voting members and the minority floor leader from each chamber shall each appoint two voting
members.".
4. On page 2, line 16, strike "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof "twelve" and strike "governor"
and insert in lieu thereof "president pro tempore of the senate, the speaker of the house of
representatives and the minority floor leader from each chamber".
5. On page 2, line 23, strike "governor and the".
6 On nogo 2 line 16 at 11 ll
6. On page 3, line 16, strike "governor" and insert in lieu thereof "president pro tempore of the
senate, the speaker of the house of representatives and the minority floor leader from each
chamber".
DOPTED NOT ADOPTED
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)
Date